

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2797/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2012 in CRLP No.9084/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHYAMALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
respondent No.2 , this matter is adjourned for one week.  
Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master