

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2797/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012
in CRLP 9084/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

SHYAMALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondents(s)

(With application for stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For RR 2

Mr. Chaitanya Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a prayer made by the counsel for the parties, list
this matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.02
17:05:01 IST
Reason:

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER