

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2797/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012 in CRLP No. 9084/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SHYAMALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER