

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2797/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2012  
in CRLP No. 9084/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at  
Hyderabad)

SHYAMALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.  
Ms.Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.  
Mr.Y.P.Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.(NP)  
  
Mr.P.Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
M/s.Palwai,Venkat Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, liberty is reserved to the petitioners to raise  
all the contentions which are available to them, including the  
Signature Not Verified  
contentions raised in this Special Leave Petition, at the time of  
Digitally signed by

framing of charges.  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.11.01  
13:49:21 IST  
Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar